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Cwm Penmachno - Llandudno via Betws y Coed - Llanrwst  Service 19S (LJAO019S) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0840 1140 1440 1735 
Zip World A470 0845 1145 1445 1740 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0850 1150 1450 1745 
Trefriw 0855 1155 1455 1750 
Dolgarrog 0903 1203 1503 1758 
Talybont 0906 1206 1506 1801 
Tyn y Groes 0910 | 1510 | 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter | 1213 | 1808 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  0917 1223 1517 1818 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0921 1227 1521 1822 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0921 1227 1521 1822 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  0928 1235 1528 1829 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop Y 0935 1243 1535 1835 

 
 
 

Llandudno - Cwm Penmachno via Llanrwst - Betws y Coed  Service 19S (LJAO019S) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Notes:     B 
Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Llandudno, Palladium, Stop B -- 0945 1245 1600 1835 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  -- 0953 1253 1608 1843 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 1000 1300 1615 1850 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 1000 1300 1615 1850 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  -- 1004 1304 1619 1854 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter -- 1014 | 1629 | 
Tyn y Groes -- | 1312 | 1907 
Talybont -- 1024 1316 1639 1911 
Dolgarrog -- 1027 1319 1642 1914 
Trefriw -- 1035 1327 1650 1922 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0820 1040 1335 1655 1930 
Zip World A470 0825 1045 1340 1700 -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0830 1050 1345 1705 -- 

 
Notes: 
B Continues to Zip World and Betws y Coed on request 
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Cwm Penmachno - Llandudno via Betws y Coed - Llanrwst  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Betws y Coed - Llandudno via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Friday only (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Days:  CHOL CD SH SD     SH SD   
Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 19 19 19 

Cwm Penmachno -- -- -- 0800 0800 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1600 -- 
Penmachno -- -- -- 0810 0810 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1610 -- 
Fordd Gethin -- -- -- 0822 0822 -- -- -- -- -- -- | -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  -- -- -- 0826 0826 0930 1135 1245 1435 1505 1505 1620 -- 
Zip World A470 -- -- -- 0830 0830 0935 1140 1250 1440 1510 1510 1625 -- 
Llanrwst, Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy -- -- -- | 0835 | | | | | 1525 | -- 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0645 0745 0745 0845 0845 0950 1145 1255 1445 1530 1530 1630 1745 
Trefriw 0650 0750 0750 0850 0850 0955 1150 | 1450 1535 1535 -- 1750 
Dolgarrog 0658 0758 0758 0858 0858 1003 1158 | 1458 1543 1543 -- 1758 
Talybont 0701 0801 0801 0901 0901 1006 1201 | 1501 1546 1546 -- 1801 
Tyn y Groes 0705 0805 0805 0905 0905 1010 | | 1505 1550 1550 -- 1805 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter | 0813 0813 | | | 1209 | | | | -- | 
Henryd | 0821 0821 | | | 1217 | | | | -- | 
Gyffin Ffordd Llanrwst 0712 0829 0829 0912 0912 1017 1225 | 1512 1557 1557 -- 1812 
Conwy, Castle Station, Stop R  0716 0833 0833 0916 0916 1021 1228 | 1516 1601 1601 -- 1816 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys | | | | | | | 1315 | | | -- | 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0837 0920 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1605 -- 1820 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0837 0920 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1605 -- 1820 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  0727 0844 | 0927 0927 1032 1240 1327 1527 1612 1612 -- 1827 
Llandrillo Yn Rhos | | 0850 | | | | | | | | -- | 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop Y 0735 0855 0858 0935 0935 1040 1248 1335 1535 1620 1620 -- 1835 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Llandudno - Cwm Penmachno via Llanrwst - Betws y Coed  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Llandudno - Betws y Coed via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Friday only (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SH SD      SD SH CD CHOL    
Notes:           TG TG  TG B 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 
Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 

Coleg Llandrillo -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1610 -- -- -- -- 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop B -- 0745 0745 0915 0945 1100 1300 1340 -- -- 1620 1620 1635 1715 1835 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  -- 0750 0750 0920 0953 1108 1308 1348 -- -- 1628 1628 1643 1723 1843 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 -- -- 1635 1635 1650 1730 1850 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 -- -- 1635 1635 1650 1730 1850 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  -- 0802 0802 0932 1004 1119 1319 | -- -- 1639 1639 -- 1734 1854 
Gyffin Mill Hill -- | | -- | 1122 | | -- -- 1642 1642 -- 1737 1857 
Henryd -- | | -- 1015 | | | -- -- 1650 1650 -- 1745 | 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter -- | | -- 1023 | | | -- -- 1658 1658 -- 1753 | 
Tyn y Groes -- 0815 0815 -- | 1132 1332 | -- -- | | -- | 1907 
Talybont -- 0819 0819 -- 1031 1136 1336 | -- -- 1706 1706 -- 1801 1911 
Dolgarrog -- 0822 0822 -- 1034 1139 1339 | -- -- 1709 1709 -- 1804 1914 
Trefriw -- 0828 0828 -- 1042 1147 1347 | -- -- 1717 1717 -- 1812 1922 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy -- | 0835 -- | | | | -- -- | | -- | | 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys -- | | -- | | | 1358 -- -- | | -- | | 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0725 0845 0845 -- 1050 1155 1355 1420 1510 1510 1725 1725 -- 1820 1930 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy | | | -- | | | | 1520 | -- -- -- -- -- 
Zip World A470 0730 0850 0850 -- 1055 1200 1400 1425 1525 1525 -- -- -- -- -- 
Ffordd Gethin | | | -- | | | | 1530 1530 -- -- -- -- -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0735 0855 0855 -- 1100 1205 1405 1430 1535 1535 -- -- -- -- -- 
Penmachno 0746 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1545 1545 -- -- -- -- -- 
Cwm Penmachno 0756 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1555 1555 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
B Operates on request to Zip World and Bettws Y Coed 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
TG Calls at Tyn y Groes by request only. 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Cwm Penmachno - Llandudno via Betws y Coed - Llanrwst  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Betws y Coed - Llandudno via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Monday to Thursday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Days:  CHOL CD SH SD     SH SD   
Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 19 19 19 

Cwm Penmachno -- -- -- 0800 0800 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1600 -- 
Penmachno -- -- -- 0810 0810 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1610 -- 
Fordd Gethin -- -- -- 0822 0822 -- -- -- -- -- -- | -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  -- -- -- 0826 0826 0930 1135 1245 1435 1505 1505 1620 -- 
Zip World A470 -- -- -- 0830 0830 0935 1140 1250 1440 1510 1510 1625 -- 
Llanrwst, Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy -- -- -- | 0835 | | | | | 1525 | -- 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0645 0745 0745 0845 0845 0950 1145 1255 1445 1530 1530 1630 1745 
Trefriw 0650 0750 0750 0850 0850 0955 1150 | 1450 1535 1535 -- 1750 
Dolgarrog 0658 0758 0758 0858 0858 1003 1158 | 1458 1543 1543 -- 1758 
Talybont 0701 0801 0801 0901 0901 1006 1201 | 1501 1546 1546 -- 1801 
Tyn y Groes 0705 0805 0805 0905 0905 1010 | | 1505 1550 1550 -- 1805 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter | 0813 0813 | | | 1209 | | | | -- | 
Henryd | 0821 0821 | | | 1217 | | | | -- | 
Gyffin Ffordd Llanrwst 0712 0829 0829 0912 0912 1017 1225 | 1512 1557 1557 -- 1812 
Conwy, Castle Station, Stop R  0716 0833 0833 0916 0916 1021 1228 | 1516 1601 1601 -- 1816 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys | | | | | | | 1315 | | | -- | 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0837 0920 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1605 -- 1820 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0837 0920 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1605 -- 1820 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  0727 0844 | 0927 0927 1032 1240 1327 1527 1612 1612 -- 1827 
Llandrillo Yn Rhos | | 0850 | | | | | | | | -- | 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop Y 0735 0855 0858 0935 0935 1040 1248 1335 1535 1620 1620 -- 1835 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Llandudno - Cwm Penmachno via Llanrwst - Betws y Coed  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Llandudno - Betws y Coed via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Monday to Thursday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SH SD      SD SH  CD CHOL  
Notes:            TG TG B 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 
Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 19X 19 19 19 

Coleg Llandrillo -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1700 -- -- 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop B -- 0745 0745 0915 0945 1100 1300 1340 -- -- 1635 1715 1715 1835 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  -- 0750 0750 0920 0953 1108 1308 1348 -- -- 1643 1723 1723 1843 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 -- -- 1650 1730 1730 1850 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 -- -- 1650 1730 1730 1850 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  -- 0802 0802 0932 1004 1119 1319 | -- -- -- 1734 1734 1854 
Gyffin Mill Hill -- | | -- | 1122 | | -- -- -- 1737 1737 1857 
Henryd -- | | -- 1015 | | | -- -- -- 1745 1745 | 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter -- | | -- 1023 | | | -- -- -- 1753 1753 | 
Tyn y Groes -- 0815 0815 -- | 1132 1332 | -- -- -- | | 1907 
Talybont -- 0819 0819 -- 1031 1136 1336 | -- -- -- 1801 1801 1911 
Dolgarrog -- 0822 0822 -- 1034 1139 1339 | -- -- -- 1804 1804 1914 
Trefriw -- 0828 0828 -- 1042 1147 1347 | -- -- -- 1812 1812 1922 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy -- | 0835 -- | | | | -- -- -- | | | 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys -- | | -- | | | 1358 -- -- -- | | | 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0725 0845 0845 -- 1050 1155 1355 1420 1510 1510 -- 1820 1820 1930 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy | | | -- | | | | 1520 | -- -- -- -- 
Zip World A470 0730 0850 0850 -- 1055 1200 1400 1425 1525 1525 -- -- -- -- 
Ffordd Gethin | | | -- | | | | 1530 1530 -- -- -- -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0735 0855 0855 -- 1100 1205 1405 1430 1535 1535 -- -- -- -- 
Penmachno 0746 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1545 1545 -- -- -- -- 
Cwm Penmachno 0756 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1555 1555 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
B Operates on request to Zip World and Bettws Y Coed 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
TG Calls at Tyn y Groes by request only. 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Cwm Penmachno - Llandudno via Betws y Coed - Llanrwst  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Betws y Coed - Llandudno via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 
Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19 19 

Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  -- -- -- 0930 1135 1245 1435 1505 -- 
Zip World A470 -- -- -- 0935 1140 1250 1440 1510 -- 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0645 0745 0845 0950 1145 1255 1445 1530 1745 
Trefriw 0650 0750 0850 0955 1150 | 1450 1535 1750 
Dolgarrog 0658 0758 0858 1003 1158 | 1458 1543 1758 
Talybont 0701 0801 0901 1006 1201 | 1501 1546 1801 
Tyn y Groes 0705 0805 0905 1010 | | 1505 1550 1805 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter | 0813 | | 1209 | | | | 
Henryd | 0821 | | 1217 | | | | 
Gyffin Ffordd Llanrwst 0712 0829 0912 1017 1225 | 1512 1557 1812 
Conwy, Castle Station, Stop R  0716 0833 0916 1021 1228 | 1516 1601 1816 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys | | | | | 1315 | | | 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1820 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0720 0837 0920 1025 1232 1320 1520 1605 1820 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  0727 0844 0927 1032 1240 1327 1527 1612 1827 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop Y 0735 0855 0935 1040 1248 1335 1535 1620 1835 
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Llandudno - Cwm Penmachno via Llanrwst - Betws y Coed  Service 19 (LJAO019) 
Llandudno - Betws y Coed via Llanrwst  Service 19X (LJAO019X) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Notes:        TG  TG B 
Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Service: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19X 19 19X 19 19 

Llandudno, Palladium, Stop B -- 0745 0915 0945 1100 1300 1340 1620 1635 1715 1835 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  -- 0750 0920 0953 1108 1308 1348 1628 1643 1723 1843 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 1635 1650 1730 1850 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 0758 0928 1000 1115 1315 1355 1635 1650 1730 1850 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  -- 0802 0932 1004 1119 1319 | 1639 -- 1734 1854 
Gyffin Mill Hill -- | -- | 1122 | | 1642 -- 1737 1857 
Henryd -- | -- 1015 | | | 1650 -- 1745 | 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter -- | -- 1023 | | | 1658 -- 1753 | 
Tyn y Groes -- 0815 -- | 1132 1332 | | -- | 1907 
Talybont -- 0819 -- 1031 1136 1336 | 1706 -- 1801 1911 
Dolgarrog -- 0822 -- 1034 1139 1339 | 1709 -- 1804 1914 
Trefriw -- 0828 -- 1042 1147 1347 | 1717 -- 1812 1922 
Glan Conwy Cross Keys -- | -- | | | 1358 | -- | | 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0725 0845 -- 1050 1155 1355 1420 1725 -- 1820 1930 
Zip World A470 0730 0850 -- 1055 1200 1400 1425 -- -- -- -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0735 0855 -- 1100 1205 1405 1430 -- -- -- -- 
Penmachno 0746 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Cwm Penmachno 0756 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
B Operates on request to Zip World and Bettws Y Coed 
TG Calls at Tyn y Groes by request only. 

 
 

Cwm Penmachno - Llandudno via Betws y Coed - Llanrwst  Service 19S (LJAO019S) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0840 1140 1440 1735 
Zip World A470 0845 1145 1445 1740 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0850 1150 1450 1745 
Trefriw 0855 1155 1455 1750 
Dolgarrog 0903 1203 1503 1758 
Talybont 0906 1206 1506 1801 
Tyn y Groes 0910 | 1510 | 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter | 1213 | 1808 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  0917 1223 1517 1818 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0921 1227 1521 1822 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  0921 1227 1521 1822 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  0928 1235 1528 1829 
Llandudno, Palladium, Stop Y 0935 1243 1535 1835 
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Llandudno - Cwm Penmachno via Llanrwst - Betws y Coed  Service 19S (LJAO019S) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd September 2024 until further notice 

Notes:     B 
Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Llandudno, Palladium, Stop B -- 0945 1245 1600 1835 
Llandudno, Ff Ysbyty, Hospital Road  -- 0953 1253 1608 1843 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 1000 1300 1615 1850 
Llandudno Junction, Station, Platform 5  -- 1000 1300 1615 1850 
Conwy, Railway Station, Stop M  -- 1004 1304 1619 1854 
Rowen, Lloches/Shelter -- 1014 | 1629 | 
Tyn y Groes -- | 1312 | 1907 
Talybont -- 1024 1316 1639 1911 
Dolgarrog -- 1027 1319 1642 1914 
Trefriw -- 1035 1327 1650 1922 
Llanrwst, Watling Street 0820 1040 1335 1655 1930 
Zip World A470 0825 1045 1340 1700 -- 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  0830 1050 1345 1705 -- 

 
Notes: 
B Continues to Zip World and Betws y Coed on request 

 


